Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

UG-293 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 24 of 28
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. AD9643/AD9613/AD6649/AD6643 Bill of Materials
Item Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Part No.
1 1 N/A Printed circuit board, AD9643
engineering board
9643EE01
2 16 C101, C102, C103, C105, C109, C110, C111,
C112, C113, C114, C115, C514, C515, C516,
C520, C521
0.1 µF capacitor ceramic X5R 0201 Murata GRM033R60J104KE19D
3 6 C107, C117, C118, C121, C122, C212 1 µF capacitor monolithic ceramic 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D
4 50 C123, C231, C233, C235, C237, C239, C301,
C305, C306, C307, C311, C312, C401, C402,
C403, C404, C405, C406, C407, C408, C409,
C411, C413, C414, C419, C501, C502, C504,
C505, C506, C507, C517, C518, C519, C535,
C536, C537, C538, C539, C540, C541, C542,
C543, C544, C545, C546, C547, C548, C601,
C604
0.1 µF capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
5 6 C201, C232, C234, C236, C238, C240 10 µF capacitor tantalum AVX TAJA106K010RNJ
6 12 C202, C203, C204, C206, C207, C209, C225,
C227, C228, C230, C241, C243
4.7 µF capacitor monolithic ceramic X5R Murata GRM188R60J475KE19
7 6 C210, C211, C220, C221, C223, C224 22 µF capacitor ceramic chip Murata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
8 1 C213 2200 pF capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Phycomp (Yageo)
CC0402KRX7R9BB222
9 2 C214, C216 100 pF capacitor chip mono ceramic
C0G 0402
Murata GRM1555C1H101JD01D
10 1 C215 1500 pF capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H152KA01D
11 4 C217, C218, C226, C229 0.01 µF capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA01D
12 2 C302, C308 3.9 pF capacitor ceramic NP0 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H3R9CZ01D
13 4 C303, C304, C309, C310 8.2 pF capacitor ceramic NP0 0402 YAGEO 0402CG829D9B200
14 8 C410, C412, C524, C525, C526, C527, C530,
C534
10 µF capacitor ceramic monolithic Murata GRM21BR61C106KE15L
15 2 C503, C508 0.33 µF capacitor ceramic X5R Murata GRM155R61A334KE15D
16 1 C510 0.001 µF capacitor ceramic monolithic Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
17 3 C511, C512, C513 0.47 µF capacitor chip ceramic X7R 0603 Murata GCM188R71C474KA55D
18 3 C523, C532, C533 390 pF capacitor chip monolithic
ceramic C0G 0402
Murata GRM1555C1H391JA01D
19 1 CR201 Diode rectifier GPP SMD Diode, Inc. S1AB-13
20 1 CR202 Diode Schottky 3-amp rectifier MCC SK33A-TP
21 3 CR203, CR501, CR502 LED green surface-mount Panasonic LNJ314G8TRA
22 3 CR204, CR205, CR206 Diode recovery rectifier Micro Commercial Components